4-H CLUB WELCOME SHEET



Club Purpose

Club Projects

Club Contacts

Meeting Details

Member Registration and Dues

County 4-H Office Contacts



4-H CLUB WELCOME SHEET Duval Clovers 4-H Club Duval County 4-H

Club Purpose

The purpose of a 4-H club is to provide youth opportunities to master skills, gain independence, develop generosity, and feel a sense of belonging all while learning about topics the members are passionate about.

Club Projects

Duval Clovers 4-H club rotates projects each year. The goal is to introduce youth members to a wide variety of projects/topics that allows them to find their passions.

For 2021-2022 the club's main 4-H projects are Debate and Service Learning. Members will also be working in groups or individually on a variety of other topics, including photography, creative writing, and others!

Club Contacts

4-H Volunteer Club Leaders

Sally Clover - SallyClover@email.com (preferred contact is email)

Darren Shamrock - DarrenShamrock@email.com (preferred contact is email)

Facebook group: https://www.facebook.com/groups/DuvalClovers4-HClub

Microsoft TEAM page access code: XXXXX

Meeting Details

When: Second and Fourth Thursday of each month at 1:00pm

Where: Zoom (when in person - Extension Office)

Ages: open to all 4-H eligible-aged youth, ages 5-18 years old

Member Registration and Dues

All 4-H members and volunteers create profiles in 4-H Online. This system is used to keep track of all youth and volunteers that are involved with the 4-H program.

Create a family profile: http://v2.4honline.com

\$20.00 county membership dues per year/ per youth. Paid online through your 4-H Online profile

County 4-H Office Contacts

4-H Extension Agents

Agent One, agentone@ufl.edu and Agent Two agenttwo@ufl.edu / 904-255-7450

Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/DuvalCounty4H/

Website: https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/duval/4-h-youth-development/

Duval County 4-H Calendar: https://bit.ly/4-Heventscalendar

Spotlight Newsletter, e-mailed twice a month (contact 4-H office to be added to e-mailing list)

